FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-15-2001



101615369

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



10.61.1

RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET 01-12-2001					
TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01						
ΤΟ: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documenτ(s) or copy(les).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
× New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 01/10/01					
Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Fred Bullard; Kevin Enderle	01/10/01					
Hallie Live Delines, 122 / 11						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other						
	LIC					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation US					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Durango USA, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 2325 Ulmerton Road						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2) Suite 20	20770					
	FL 33762					
Address (line 3) Clearwater	State/Country to be recorded is an					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other						
2/15/2001 DBYRME 00000046 131992 76137070 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					
11 FC:481 40.00 CH	that including time for reviewing the document and					
I FPSTO2						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002235 FRAME: 0684

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2		e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (727) 538-3800						
Name	Mason & Asso	ociates, PA				
Address (line 1)	17757 US HW	/Y 19 N.				
Address (line 2)	Suite 500					
Address (line 3)	Clearwater, Fl	_ 33764				
Address (line 4)						
Pages			tached conveyance docume	nt # 1		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
		ation Number(s)	Registration	Number(s)		
76/137,070	<u>'</u>					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1						
Fee Amour	nt	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [7	0.00		
Method o	of Payment:	Enclosed [Deposit Account	.0.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No						
Statement and Signature Express Mail Number: EL782227541US						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	cated herein.		• •	,		
Anne S. Ma	ison	/XVVI	W/			

Signature

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002235 FRAME: 0685

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Kevin Enderle of 3211 Lutz Lake Fern Road, Lutz, FL, 33549, and Fred Bullard c/o 2325 Ulmerton Road, Suite 20, Clearwater, FL 33762, (jointly "Assignor") have adopted and are using the mark POP CITY for which said Assignor has filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 76/137,070; and

WHEREAS, Durango U.S.A., Inc., a Florida corporation, having its offices at 2325 Ulmerton Road, Suite 20, Clearwater, FL 33762 is desirous of acquiring the POP CITY mark which is the subject of said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Kevin Enderle and Fred Bullard do hereby assign unto Durango U.S.A., Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee.

<u>Declaration</u>

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and rather that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 101 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom.

Fred Bullard, individually

Dated: 1/10/2001

ewn Enderle, individually

2213c9.assignment.010901

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002235 FRAME: 0686



Attorneys at Law

January 12, 2001

Box ASSIGNMENT - FEE Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

01-12-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01

Mark: POP CITY Re:

Serial No.: 76/137,070

Applicant: Fred Bullard; Kevin Enderle

Attorney Docket No.: 2213.9

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks;
- Assignment of Application for Registration of a Mark; (2)
- (3) Post card.

Please record the enclosed Assignment upon receipt, and return the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

Kindly direct all correspondence to the undersigned attorney and charge Deposit account No. 13-1992 in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to account no. 13-1992. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

sincerely,

ASM/sm Enclosures

2213c9.pto assign trans.011201.doc

Mason

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL782227541US

Date of Deposit: January 12, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,

Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Mark Modelen Shane A. McGoldrick, Legal Assistant



Professional Association Attorneys at Law

January 12, 2001

Box ASSIGNMENT - FEE Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

01-12-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01

Re: Mark: POP CITY

Serial No.: 76/137,070

Applicant: Fred Bullard; Kevin Enderle

Attorney Docket No.: 2213.9

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks;

Assignment of Application for Registration of a Mark; (2)

Post card. (3)

Please record the enclosed Assignment upon receipt, and return the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

Kindly direct all correspondence to the undersigned attorney and charge Deposit account No. 13-1992 in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to account no. 13-1992. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

sincerely,

Mason

ASM/sm Enclosures

2213c9.pto assign trans.011201.doc

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL782227541US

Date of Deposit: January 12, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Mart Wilden

Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Shane A. McGoldrick, Legal Assistant

Mangrove Bay 17757 U.S. Hwy. 19 N., Suite 500 Clearwater, FL 33764 727.538.3800 Fax: 727.538.3820 www.masonandassociates.com E-Mail: mason@masonandassociates.com

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/12/2001 REEL: 002235 FRAME: 0688